

News Release

Contact: Joan Mirabile, Senior Vice President/

Marketing Communications Director

Joan.Mirabile@usaig.com

212.952.0100

High-resolution visuals available for download:

http://www.gretemangroup.com/press/performance-vector-nbaa-reception/

Meet Performance Vector and Performance Vector Unmanned Representatives USAIG Booth 4306 Wine & Cheese Event

New York, NY (Oct. 18, 2016) - If you operate turbine-powered aircraft or unmanned aircraft systems, USAIG wants to talk to you. USAIG invites operators to visit its booth at the 2016 National Business Aviation Association (NBAA) Business Aviation Convention & Exhibition (BACE) in Orlando. Representatives will be on hand for a wine-and-cheese reception from 3-4 p.m., Tuesday, Nov. 1, Booth #4306.

Attendees can speak directly with the companies providing the programs and services that comprise USAIG's industry-leading safety initiatives – Performance Vector and Performance Vector Unmanned. Representatives from each will be present to answer questions about their respective programs. These include both existing and new safety associates:

- Aircare International
- ARGUS PRISM
- **ARGUS Unmanned**
- Aviation Performance Solutions/APS
- **Convergent Performance**
- General Aviation Food Safety Professionals (new)
- IS-BAO/IBAC
- Mayo Clinic (new)
- NATA Safety 1st

General Aviation Food Safety Professionals is one of USAIG's two new Performance Vector safety associates. It offers the Flight Attendant's Online Food Safety and the Pilot & Flight Technician's Online Food Safety courses. Founder Jean Dible will discuss how her programs minimize risk of foodborne illness from inflight food service. Mayo Clinic, the other recent addition to Performance Vector, will also attend. Mayo Clinic Chair ¬of Preventive, Occupational & Aerospace Medicine Clayton T. Cowl, MD, will discuss Mayo's ProPilot program. Through ProPilot, Mayo Clinic essentially serves as a flight department's out-of-house medical director. It works to optimize pilot wellness and help sustain pilots' medical certification for long, productive flying careers.

Performance Vector makes an annual selection of value-added safety services available to policyholders that operate turbine-powered aircraft. The newly launched Performance Vector Unmanned program works similarly for holders of UAS policies. At the reception, you can meet representatives from ARGUS Unmanned, developer of the Small Unmanned Aircraft System (sUAS) Ground School Course. The online sUAS Ground School has the distinction of being the initial offering for Performance Vector Unmanned. The course prepares students for initial or recurrent examinations for FAA Remote-Pilot-in-Command certification.

"USAIG customers have demonstrated their commitment to be industry safety leaders," said Dave McKay, USAIG Chairman and CEO. "It is our mission to support their foresight and constant drive forward with these innovative, cutting-edge safety programs through USAIG Performance Vector or Performance Vector Unmanned initiatives."

USAIG NBAA-BACE Wine & Cheese Reception For Operators of Turbine-Powered Aircraft or UAS 3-4 p.m., Tuesday, Nov. 1, Booth #4306 Orange County Convention Center Media Welcome

About USAIG

United States Aircraft Insurance Group (USAIG) provides a full spectrum of coverage options for owners, operators, manufacturers and maintainers of corporate, private and commercial aircraft. In 1928, our founders —World War I pilots and businessmen David Beebe and Reed Chambers — saw the need for an insurance company that truly understood aviation. We remain a world aviation insurance leader delivering innovative, custom-tailored insurance products and services, including Performance Vector safety programs and Performance Vector PLUS good experience returns. United States Aviation Underwriters, Inc. manages USAIG, maintaining the industry's largest network of underwriting and field claims offices. USAU's wholly owned subsidiary, Toronto-based Canadian Aviation Insurance Managers manages the Canadian Aircraft Insurance Group insurance pool. USAIG is a subsidiary of General Re Corporation, a Berkshire Hathaway company. Follow us on Twitter @USAIG_CAIG, Facebook & LinkedIn. Please visit our website at: www.usaig.com